Date: 10/15/06
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: PAC

Trinity Western University () -vs- ACADIA MEN ()

10/15/06 at PAC

Trinity Western University 86

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity Western University 37 49 86
ACADIA MEN 25 35 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Brian Banman * 24 6-11 5-7 0-0 0-6 6 3 4 2 0 1 17
01 Jon Schmidt * 20 3-6 2-5 2-2 1-5 6 2 2 3 0 1 10
14  Luke Robinson * 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 1 6
21 David Bron * 14 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 6
12  Michael Erickson * 20 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0] 0 5
15 Drew Slaght 18 2-4 1-2 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 9
11  Trevor Nerdahl 11 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 9
22 Jason Keegstra 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 (0] 0 6
13  Taylor Armstrong 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 3 0 3 6
24  Joe Vroom 12 2-6 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 5
23  Daniel Demian 19 2-5 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 2 4
10 James Powell 19 1-4 1-3 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 2 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 199 33-66 13-27 7-15 10-23 33 18 19 18 0O 15 86
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36 38.89 % 6-17 35.29 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 19-30 63.33 % 7-10 70.00 % 4-10 40.00 %
Total 33-66 50.0 % 13-27 48.1 % 7-15 46.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 O
ACADIA MEN 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Peter Leighton * 31 6-11 5-9 3-3 1-0 1 0 0 3 (0] 1 20
33  Luckern Dieu * 35 6-7 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 1 16
22  Paulo Santana * 25 3-10 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 5 4 4 (0] 1 9
52 Kraus * 24 2-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 5 2 7 1 3 6
21  Achuil Lual * 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
25 Reid 17 1-1 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 3 0 1 4
40  Alex Traikov 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 (0] 0 3
50 Adam Philpott 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
12  Chris Ogbuah 18 0-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 4 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-48 6-11 14-20 9-26 3% 22 12 28 1 8 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-5 60.00 % 12-16  75.00 %
Total 20-48 41.7 % 6-11 54.5 % 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: O



VISITORS: Trinity Western University

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ACADIA MEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JON
GOOD 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN
ASSIST by BRON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by BANMAN,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRON,DAVID
ASSIST by ROBINSON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JON

TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,JON

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JON
TURNOVER by POWELL,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by KEEGSTRA,JASON
MISS 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN

FOUL by POWELL,JAMES

TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,JON

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JON
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JON
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,JON
GOOD JUMPER by KEEGSTRA,JASON

ASSIST by DEMIAN,DANIEL
FOUL by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

STEAL by POWELL,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by KEEGSTRA,JASON

STEAL by NERDAHL,TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by NERDAHL,TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by SLAGHT,DREW
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JAMES
FOUL by SLAGHT,DREW

STEAL by SLAGHT,DREW

19:40

19:30

19:11
19:05

18:31

18:16

18:10
18:06
17:48
17:30
17:16
17:02
16:52

16:45

16:29
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:22
16:18
16:10

16:02
15:55
15:43
15:37
15:29
15:19
15:07
15:06
15:02
14:48
14:47
14:44

14:38
14:28
14:04
13:59
13:47
13:47

3-0

5-0

5-3

5-4
5-5

7-5

9-5

11-5

11-7

V3

V5

V2

Vi

V2

V 4

V 6

V4

MISS JUMPER by LUAL,ACHUIL

MISS JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN

GOOD 3PTR by KRAUS
ASSIST by LUAL,ACHUIL

REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,PAULO
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO

FOUL by KRAUS
FOUL by LUAL,ACHUIL

MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO

MISS JUMPER by LUAL,ACHUIL

REBOUND DEF by LUAL,ACHUIL
MISS JUMPER by KRAUS
REBOUND OFF by DIEU,LUCKERN

GOOD FT by DIEU,LUCKERN
GOOD FT by DIEU,LUCKERN

TURNOVER by SANTANA,PAULO
REBOUND DEF by LUAL,ACHUIL

MISS 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER

TURNOVER by SANTANA,PAULO

MISS JUMPER by LUAL,ACHUIL
REBOUND OFF by LEIGHTON,PETER
TURNOVER by KRAUS

TURNOVER by KRAUS

REBOUND DEF by LUAL,ACHUIL
GOOD JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN
ASSIST by SANTANA,PAULO

REBOUND DEF by LUAL,ACHUIL

TURNOVER by PHILPOTT,ADAM



MISS JUMPER by VROOM,JOE
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by VROOM,JOE
ASSIST by BANMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SLAGHT,DREW

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by VROOM,JOE

STEAL by DEMIAN,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by DEMIAN,DANIEL

MISS FT by DEMIAN,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,LUKE

FOUL by ROBINSON,LUKE
FOUL by NERDAHL,TREVOR

STEAL by ROBINSON,LUKE

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JON

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,JON
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,JON

GOOD JUMPER by BRON,DAVID
ASSIST by DEMIAN,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by NERDAHL,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by DEMIAN,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by BRON,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by NERDAHL,TREVOR
FOUL by SCHMIDT,JON

GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,MICHAEL
ASSIST by BANMAN,BRIAN

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by KEEGSTRA,JASON

13:39
13:34
13:32
13:05
12:47

12:27
12:20
12:09

12:04
11:55
11:49
11:48
11:34
11:33
11:29
11:29
11:29

11:17

10:58
10:28
10:14
10:12
10:11
09:55
09:42
09:38
09:37
09:34
09:33
09:07
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:48
08:38

08:20

08:09

08:04
07:57
07:42
07:32
07:20
07:18
07:13
06:59
06:42

13-7 V 6
13-9 V 4
13-11 V2
15-11 V4
15-13 V2
16-13 V3
17-13 V4
17-15 V2
19-15 V4
22-15 V7
25-15 V10
25-17 V8

FOUL by DIEU,LUCKERN

GOOD JUMPER by PHILPOTT,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by TRAIKOV,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by TRAIKOV,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TRAIKOV,ALEX
FOUL by OGBUAH,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,PAULO
GOOD JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN
ASSIST by SANTANA,PAULO
FOUL by PHILPOTT,ADAM

STEAL by SANTANA,PAULO
TURNOVER by OGBUAH,CHRIS
FOUL by OGBUAH,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by DIEU,LUCKERN
GOOD JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN

ASSIST by PHILPOTT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,PAULO
TURNOVER by KRAUS

STEAL by REID

MISS JUMPER by TRAIKOV,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by REID
TURNOVER by REID

STEAL by KRAUS

MISS JUMPER by KRAUS

FOUL by SANTANA,PAULO

GOOD JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO

MISS 3PTR by KRAUS

REBOUND DEF by PHILPOTT,ADAM

FOUL by SANTANA,PAULO

TURNOVER by REID

GOOD JUMPER by KRAUS



STEAL by SLAGHT,DREW

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BANMAN,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN

TURNOVER by BANMAN,BRIAN

TURNOVER by DEMIAN,DANIEL
FOUL by VROOM,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by VROOM,JOE

REBOUND DEF by BANMAN,BRIAN

GOOD FT by VROOM,JOE
MISS FT by VROOM,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,LUKE
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,JON

STEAL by DEMIAN,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by DEMIAN,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,JON
GOOD 3PTR by NERDAHL,TREVOR
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,JON

MISS JUMPER by VROOM,JOE

STEAL by VROOM,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JON
ASSIST by VROOM,JOE

MISS JUMPER by BRON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BRON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BRON,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JAMES
TURNOVER by BANMAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JAMES

28-17
28-20

29-20

29-22
31-22

34-22

37-22

37-25

V1l
V 8

V9

V7
V9

V12

V 15

V12

REBOUND DEF by KRAUS
TURNOVER by SANTANA,PAULO

GOOD 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
ASSIST by TRAIKOV,ALEX

TURNOVER by OGBUAH,CHRIS

MISS FT by REID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by REID

REBOUND DEF by REID

MISS JUMPER by OGBUAH,CHRIS

FOUL by DIEU,LUCKERN

REBOUND DEF by DIEU,LUCKERN
GOOD JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO

TURNOVER by OGBUAH,CHRIS

TURNOVER by OGBUAH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,PAULO
TURNOVER by SANTANA,PAULO

GOOD 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
ASSIST by OGBUAH,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by REID
TURNOVER by DIEU,LUCKERN

REBOUND DEF by DIEU,LUCKERN
MISS 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER

STEAL by LEIGHTON,PETER
TURNOVER by LEIGHTON,PETER

REBOUND DEF by REID
FOUL by OGBUAH,CHRIS



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ACADIA MEN
19:49 MISS JUMPER by KRAUS
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JON 19:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by SCHMIDT,JON 19:30
19:15 TURNOVER by LEIGHTON,PETER
STEAL by SCHMIDT,JON 19:14
19:13 FOUL by DIEU,LUCKERN
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,LUKE 18:50 39-25 V 14
18:36 FOUL by SANTANA,PAULO
GOOD 3PTR by SLAGHT,DREW 18:15 42-25 V 17
ASSIST by BRON,DAVID --
17:59 TURNOVER by DIEU,LUCKERN
17:47 FOUL by KRAUS
GOOD 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN 17:46 45-25 V 20
ASSIST by ROBINSON,LUKE --
17:31 MISS 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by LUAL,ACHUIL
FOUL by BRON,DAVID 17:27
17:21 TURNOVER by KRAUS
GOOD JUMPER by DEMIAN,DANIEL 17:12 47-25 V 22
FOUL by SLAGHT,DREW 16:59
16:35 MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMES --
MISS JUMPER by SLAGHT,DREW 16:17
16:17 BLOCK by KRAUS

- REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,PAULO
16:13 47-27 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN
- ASSIST by SANTANA,PAULO
TURNOVER by KEEGSTRA,JASON 16:07
15:47 47-29 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN
== ASSIST by LUAL,ACHUIL

TURNOVER by SLAGHT,DREW 15:41

15:29 MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO
REBOUND DEF by VROOM,JOE -
TURNOVER by ERICKSON,MICHAEL 15:22

15:21 STEAL by DIEU,LUCKERN

14:59 47-32 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
- ASSIST by SANTANA,PAULO
14:52 FOUL by SANTANA,PAULO

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JAMES 14:48 50-32 V 18
14:45 TURNOVER by KRAUS
TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,JON 14:30
14:29 STEAL by KRAUS
14:03 MISS JUMPER by LEIGHTON,PETER
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JAMES ==
MISS JUMPER by DEMIAN,DANIEL 13:55
REBOUND OFF by VROOM,JOE ==
GOOD JUMPER by VROOM,JOE 13:52 52-32 V20
13:38 MISS JUMPER by PHILPOTT,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by NERDAHL,TREVOR -
GOOD 3PTR by NERDAHL,TREVOR 13:27 55-32 V23
ASSIST by DEMIAN,DANIEL -
FOUL by BANMAN,BRIAN 13:16
12:59 55-34 V21 GOOD JUMPER by DIEU,LUCKERN
== ASSIST by KRAUS
MISS JUMPER by VROOM,JOE 12:52

== REBOUND DEF by TRAIKOV,ALEX



FOUL by BANMAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BANMAN,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by BANMAN,BRIAN
ASSIST by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BANMAN,BRIAN

FOUL by BANMAN,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,LUKE

TURNOVER by DEMIAN,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by NERDAHL,TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by NERDAHL,TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by NERDAHL,TREVOR
ASSIST by POWELL,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by BRON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by DEMIAN,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
ASSIST by DEMIAN,DANIEL

STEAL by BANMAN,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JON

ASSIST by BANMAN,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by BANMAN,BRIAN
FOUL by ERICKSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BANMAN,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

ASSIST by BANMAN,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JON

REBOUND DEF by BANMAN,BRIAN

55-35

57-35

60-35

60-36
60-37
60-38
62-38
62-40

65-40

65-42

67-42

69-42

72-42

74-42

74-44

V 20

V 22

V 25

V 24
V 23
V 22
V 24
V 22

V 25

V 23

V 25

V 27

V 30

V 32

V 30

GOOD FT by TRAIKOV,ALEX
MISS FT by TRAIKOV,ALEX

TURNOVER by LEIGHTON,PETER

TURNOVER by KRAUS
REBOUND DEF by TRAIKOV,ALEX
GOOD FT by LEIGHTON,PETER
GOOD FT by LEIGHTON,PETER

GOOD FT by LEIGHTON,PETER

GOOD JUMPER by TRAIKOV,ALEX
FOUL by REID

STEAL by OGBUAH,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by OGBUAH,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by OGBUAH,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by OGBUAH,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TRAIKOV,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by REID
GOOD JUMPER by REID

MISS JUMPER by PHILPOTT,ADAM

TURNOVER by PHILPOTT,ADAM

TURNOVER by TRAIKOV,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TRAIKOV,ALEX

MISS FT by OGBUAH,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO

REBOUND DEF by REID
FOUL by REID

REBOUND DEF by PHILPOTT,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO
REBOUND OFF by SANTANA,PAULO
MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO

MISS JUMPER by SANTANA,PAULO
REBOUND OFF by REID



MISS FT by VROOM,JOE

FOUL by ROBINSON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BANMAN,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BANMAN,BRIAN
ASSIST by VROOM,JOE

FOUL by ROBINSON,LUKE

MISS FT by DEMIAN,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by POWELL,JAMES

TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

STEAL by POWELL,JAMES

MISS FT by POWELL,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by POWELL,JAMES

MISS FT by BRON,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BRON,DAVID

STEAL by BRON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
STEAL by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

STEAL by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by SLAGHT,DREW
GOOD FT by SLAGHT,DREW
FOUL by ERICKSON,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by SLAGHT,DREW
GOOD FT by SLAGHT,DREW
FOUL by ROBINSON,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by KEEGSTRA,JASON
ASSIST by SLAGHT,DREW

74-45

74-46

74-47

76-47

76-48

76-49

76-52

76-55

78-55

79-55
80-55

80-56

81-56
82-56

82-57
82-58
84-58

V 29

V 28

V 27

V 29

V 28

Vv 27

V 24

V21

V 23

V 24
V 25

V 24

V 25
V 26

V 25
V 24
V 26

GOOD FT by REID
GOOD FT by REID
FOUL by DIEU,LUCKERN

REBOUND DEF by PHILPOTT,ADAM

GOOD FT by SANTANA,PAULO
MISS FT by SANTANA,PAULO

GOOD FT by SANTANA,PAULO
GOOD FT by SANTANA,PAULO
FOUL by SANTANA,PAULO

GOOD 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
ASSIST by KRAUS

TURNOVER by KRAUS

FOUL by KRAUS

REBOUND DEF by DIEU,LUCKERN
GOOD 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
ASSIST by REID

FOUL by REID

REBOUND DEF by PHILPOTT,ADAM
TURNOVER by REID

TURNOVER by PHILPOTT,ADAM

STEAL by KRAUS
TURNOVER by DIEU,LUCKERN
FOUL by KRAUS

MISS FT by KRAUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KRAUS

FOUL by KRAUS

GOOD FT by DIEU,LUCKERN
GOOD FT by DIEU,LUCKERN



00:38 MISS 3PTR by LEIGHTON,PETER
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by SLAGHT,DREW 00:26 86-58 V 28

00:02 86-60 V26 GOOD JUMPER by LEIGHTON,PETER



